BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARDECEIVED

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)	AUG 3 1 2005
Complainant,)	A00 3 1 2005
*	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	DCD 00 124 STATE OF HARE
v.)	PUB 99-134 Pollution Containois
) .	PCB 99-134 STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
PEABODY COAL COMPANY, a Delaware)	_
corporation,)	
Respondent.)	

NOTICE OF FILING AND PROOF OF SERVICE

To: Jane E. McBride

Environmental Bureau

Attorney General's Office

500 S. Second St. Springfield, IL 62706

Bradley Halloran Hearing Officer

Illinois Pollution Control Board

100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500

James R. Thompson Center Chicago, IL 60601-3218

W.C. Blanton

Blackwell Sanders Peper Martin LLP

4801 Main Street, Suite 1000 Kansas City, MO 64112

The undersigned certifies that an original and nine copies of Respondent's Notice of Change of Address were served upon the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, and one copy was served upon each of the above-identified individuals via U.S. mail by enclosing the same in envelopes properly addressed, with postage fully prepaid, and by depositing said envelopes in a U.S. Post Office mail box, on the day of August, 2005, before 5:30 p.m.

Stephen F Hedinger

Hedinger Law Office Stephen F. Hedinger 2601 South Fifth Street Springfield, IL 62704 (217)523-2753 phone (217)523-4366 fax

THIS FILING IS SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARICLERK'S OFFICE

AUG 3 1 2005

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)		STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
Complainant,)		
V)		
v.)	PCB 99-134	
)		
PEABODY COAL COMPANY, a Delaware)		
corporation,)		
)		
Respondent.)		

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS

NOW COMES Respondent PEABODY COAL COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, through its undersigned attorney, and hereby notifies this Board and all parties of the change of address of co-counsel for Respondent, W.C. Blanton, which has changed to the address set forth below effective as of service of this notice:

W.C. Blanton Blackwell Sanders Peper Martin, LLP 4801 Main Street, Suite 1000 Kansas City, MO 64112

Respectfully submitted,

By: Peabody Coal Company

By Its Attorney

Stephen, F. Hedinger